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Notes:  

Centro Centroamericano de Población is a research centre of the Universidad de Costa Rica.  

Life tables were updated with the new population estimates of the 2011 census.   

Last update: July 16 2016.  
 
 

https://ccp.ucr.ac.cr/observa/CRindicadores/tv70_09.html


Tabla abreviada de mortalidad. Costa Rica 1968

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Hombres 0 0.070069 0.066562 100000 6656 94994 6596848 65.97
Hombres 1 0.005147 0.020298 93344 1895 368156 6501854 69.65
Hombres 5 0.001092 0.005442 91449 498 455883 6133697 67.07
Hombres 10 0.000736 0.003674 90951 334 453940 5677814 62.43
Hombres 15 0.001216 0.006062 90617 549 451652 5223874 57.65
Hombres 20 0.001836 0.009137 90068 823 448280 4772222 52.98
Hombres 25 0.002183 0.010855 89245 969 443800 4323942 48.45
Hombres 30 0.002271 0.011298 88276 997 439144 3880142 43.95
Hombres 35 0.00322 0.015974 87279 1394 432969 3440999 39.43
Hombres 40 0.003545 0.017568 85885 1509 425635 3008030 35.02
Hombres 45 0.005198 0.025673 84376 2166 416737 2582395 30.61
Hombres 50 0.008112 0.039789 82210 3271 403219 2165658 26.34
Hombres 55 0.012213 0.059348 78939 4685 383603 1762438 22.33
Hombres 60 0.018749 0.089782 74254 6667 355566 1378836 18.57
Hombres 65 0.029098 0.136189 67587 9205 316327 1023269 15.14
Hombres 70 0.04249 0.192683 58383 11249 264753 706942 12.11
Hombres 75 0.064948 0.280325 47133 13213 203434 442189 9.38
Hombres 80 0.102502 0.407586 33921 13826 134881 238755 7.04
Hombres 85 0.156389 0.553332 20095 11119 71100 103874 5.17
Hombres 90 0.23909 0.716273 8976 6429 26890 32774 3.65
Hombres 95 0.398105 0.907583 2547 2311 5806 5884 2.31
Hombres 100 3 1 235 235 78 78 0.33

Sexo Edad x mx qx lx dx Lx Tx ex
Mujeres 0 0.058728 0.056307 100000 5631 95878 6867138 68.67
Mujeres 1 0.005629 0.022166 94369 2092 371629 6771259 71.75
Mujeres 5 0.000774 0.003861 92277 356 460428 6399630 69.35
Mujeres 10 0.000369 0.001844 91921 169 459093 5939202 64.61
Mujeres 15 0.000999 0.004982 91752 457 457715 5480109 59.73
Mujeres 20 0.001063 0.005301 91295 484 455356 5022394 55.01
Mujeres 25 0.001614 0.008039 90811 730 452222 4567038 50.29
Mujeres 30 0.00189 0.009412 90081 848 448552 4114817 45.68
Mujeres 35 0.002349 0.011677 89233 1042 443554 3666265 41.09
Mujeres 40 0.003704 0.018363 88191 1619 437156 3222712 36.54
Mujeres 45 0.004129 0.020445 86571 1770 428605 2785556 32.18
Mujeres 50 0.00705 0.034662 84801 2939 416923 2356951 27.79
Mujeres 55 0.010057 0.049169 81862 4025 400231 1940028 23.7
Mujeres 60 0.016529 0.079541 77837 6191 374581 1539797 19.78
Mujeres 65 0.024924 0.117717 71646 8434 338384 1165216 16.26
Mujeres 70 0.038078 0.174549 63212 11034 289764 826833 13.08
Mujeres 75 0.056322 0.247569 52178 12918 229353 537069 10.29
Mujeres 80 0.085688 0.352758 39261 13849 161626 307716 7.84
Mujeres 85 0.131438 0.49108 25411 12479 94941 146090 5.75
Mujeres 90 0.213677 0.675148 12932 8731 40861 51149 3.96
Mujeres 95 0.366397 0.879548 4201 3695 10085 10287 2.45
Mujeres 100 2.5 1 506 506 202 202 0.4


